Application Note | Doc Title
Navman Wireless OEM Solutions * 27422 Portola Parkway – Suite 320, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
TEL: +(949)461-7150 * FAX: +(949)461-7860 * www.navmanwirelessoem.com 1
Datasheet
Jupiter-N3
(Flash, EEPROM, ROM-only)
GPS Receiver Module
July 6, 2011

Navman Wireless OEM Solutions * 27422 Portola Parkway – Suite 320, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
TEL: +(949)461-7150 * FAX: +(949)461-7860 * www.navmanwirelessoem.com 21
9 Ordering Information
- J-N3.B0xx.xY J-N3 Flash Module (TR = tray)
- J-N3.B0xx.xR J-N3 Flash Module (TP = tape and reel)
- J-N3.B0xx.xE J-N3 Flash Module Evaluation Kit
- J-N3.C5xx.xY J-N3 512K EEPROM Module (TR = tray)
- J-N3.C5xx.xR J-N3 512K EEPROM Module (TP = tape and reel)
- J-N3.C5xx.xE J-N3 512K EEPROM Evaluation Kit
- J-N3.C0xx.xY J-N3 ROM-only Module (TR = tray)
- J-N3.C0xx.xR J-N3 ROM-only Module (TP = tape and reel)
- J-N3.C0xx.xE J-N3 ROM-only Evaluation Kit
NOTE: x denotes unique identifiers.
Contact your local sales representative for more details.
Navman Wireless OEM | Jupiter N3 Datasheet
Navman Wireless OEM Solutions * 27422 Portola Parkway – Suite 320, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
TEL: +(949)461-7150 * FAX: +(949)461-7860 * www.navmanwirelessoem.com 22
10 Glossary and Acronyms
AGPS: Assisted GPS. AGPS uses additional resources to locate the satellites faster and better in poor
signal conditions.
Almanac: A set of orbital parameters that allows calculation of approximate GPS satellite positions and
velocities. The almanac is used by a GPS receiver to determine satellite visibility and as an aid during
acquisition of GPS satellite signals. The almanac is a subset of satellite ephemeris data and is updated
weekly by GPS Control.
CGEE: Client Generated Extended Ephemeris data. AGPS using prediction of ephemeris from live
(downloaded from satellites), ephemeris stored in memory.
EGNOS: European Geostationary Navigation Overlay Service
The system of geostationary satellites and ground stations developed in Europe to improve the position
and time calculation performed by the GPS receiver.
Ephemeris plural ephemerides: A set of satellite orbital parameters that is used by a GPS receiver to
calculate precise GPS satellite positions and velocities. The ephemeris is used to determine the
navigation solution and is updated frequently to maintain the accuracy of GPS receivers.
ESD: Electro-Static Discharge
large momentary unwanted currents that cause damage to electronic equipment.
GDOP: Geometric Dilution of Precision.
A factor used to describe the effect of the satellite geometry on the position and time accuracy of the
GPS receiver solution. The lower the value of the GDOP parameter, the less the error in the position
solution. Related indicators include PDOP, HDOP, TDOP and VDOP.
GPS: Global Positioning System.
A space-based radio positioning system that provides accurate position, velocity, and time data.
InstantFix: Eliminates the initial delay of obtaining GPS satellite location data from the satellites
themselves by using algorithms to predict seven days of satellite location data.
LGA: Land Grid Array.
There are no pins on the chip; in place of the pins are pads of bare gold-plated copper that touch pins on
the motherboard.
MSD: Moisture sensitive device.
NMEA: National Marine Electronics Association
POR: Power on Reset.
SBAS: Satellite Based Augmentation System